0 1 N W AW N

e p— e p—r b — — p—
O 00 I DN LN = OO

20

RESOLUTION NO. 090512

PASSED December 3, 2009

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF
THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA; RELATING
TO ITS GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUDGET FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2008
AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2009; AMENDING
RESOLUTION NO. 080279 AS AMENDED BY
RESOLUTION NO. 080937, 090140 AND 090433, BY
MAKING CERTAIN ADJUSTMENTS TO THE
GENERAL OPERATING AND FINANCIAL PLAN
BUDGET; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, adopted
Resolution No. 080279 for the purpose of approving and adopting a budget for Fiscal Year 2008-
2009,

WHEREAS, the City Commission has adopted Resolution No. 080937, 090140 and
(090433 which amended Resolution No. 080279 which adopted the General Financial and
Operating Plan Budget as set forth therein;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to make certain amendments to the General Financial and
Operating Plan Budget in order t¢ fund their activities:

WHEREAS, the City Commission desircs now to amend the General Financial and
Operating Plan Budget as fully set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA:

Section 1. The General Financial and Operating Plan Budget for Fiscal Year 2008-2009

is hereby amended as sct torth in Attachment “A™ which is attached hercto and made part hereof

as if set forth in full.



13
14
15
16
17

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

Section 2. Except as herein above modified and amended, the General Financial and
Operating Plan Budget for Fiscal Year 2008-2009 as adopted by Resolution No. 080279 and
amended by Resolution No. 080937, 090140 and 090433 shall continue and remain in full effect.

Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, this 3rd day of December, 2009.

%,%M&Qaﬂ_

yeen Hanrahan, Mayor

[50n. Cn) Attorney

" DEC -3 2009

ATTEST:

Kurt Mf[m‘fﬁg?’K.‘l"é’rﬁorthe Commission



ATTACHMENT "A"

FY2009
FY2009 Amended Recommended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended Budget
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments as of 9/30/09
GENERAL FUND (#001)
Sources:
Adjustments to Gain/Loss on Investments 0 119,934 0 Q 119,934 (1)
Energy Rebates from GRU 0 97,383 0 0 97,383 2)
Parking Fines-Public Works 0 146,115 o] 0 146,115 (1)
Water/Wastewater Connect Surcharge 223,820 223,820 239,033 0 462,853
Transfer from Misc. Spec. Revenue Funds 0 o] 0 31,010 31,010 (22)
Miscellaneous revenue adjustments Q 11,705 0 1,431 13,136 (15&18)
Approprialions from Fund Balance 314,215 612,315 (47,554) (501,0786) 63685 (3,6,10,12,13,21,22)
Adopted Budget-Reconciliation Balanca 97.675.681 97.675.681 0 4] 7675691
Total Sources 98,213,726 98,806,963 191,479 468 98,609,807
Uses:
Neighborhood Improvement Depariment 1,379,885 1,390,345 0 (51,222) 1,339,123 (384812)
Planning & Development Services 246,347 250,412 0 0 250,412 (13)
Planning Department 1,426,942 1,513,414 o] Q 1,513,414 (5)
Administralive Services Department 430,120 430,120 0 0 430,120
City Commission Department 274,492 280,992 0 0 280,992 12)
Clerk of the Commission 728,330 728,330 0 0 728,330
City Manager Depariment 869,438 869,438 0 0 869,438
Cily Auditor Department 515,298 515,298 Q 0 515,298
City Atlorney Department 1,591,477 1,608,582 0 0 1,608,582 (485815}
Informalion Technology Department 2,479,376 2,505,221 0 0 2,505,221 (5&12)
Budgel & Finance Depariment 2,864,454 3,006,658 o] {5,990) 3,000,668 (7,11,12)
Equal Opportunity 523,719 525,909 0 0 525,909 )
Public Works Department 9,654,524 9,634,460 (600) (63,289) 9,670,571 (4,5,11,12)
Police Department 29,404,118 29,503,329 {107,383) 1,431 29,397,377 (5,12,16,17,18)
Fire-Rescue Depariment 12,850,801 13,859,873 (18,440) 35,000 13,876,433 (4,12,13,15,17)
Combined Communicalions Depariment 3,610,840 3,610,840 0] 0 3,610,840
General Services Depariment 2,149,296 2,338,027 [} 0 2,339,027 (2,5.11)
Parks, Recrealion & Cultural Affairs 7,450,924 7,488,834 0 (95,002) 7,393,832 (4.5,8,12.19)
lH{uman Resources 1,414,833 1,452,114 0 0 1,452,114 {5,12)
Risk Management 5,524 5,524 0 [4] 5,524
Communicalions Department 407,864 427,049 4] 0 427,049 (12)
Non Departmental: 12,540,054 12,335,430 0 0 12,335,430 12)
Motor Pool 110,299 87,132 [0} 0 87,132 (12)
Allowance for Boaras & Commiltees 21,765 0 0 0 0 (4)
Fee Study Consullant Caitract Q 105,420 0 0 105,420 (6)
Early Learning Coalitior 45,600 49,660 o] 0 49,660 5)
External Consultant fer GPD o] 49,500 o] 0 49,500 (16)
Sensitive Land Acquisitior 425,000 425,000 0 (425.000) o] {20)
Transfer to CDBG (#102; 25,000 o o] 0 0 (9)
Transfer to Misc Grants (#115) 126,318 134,963 198 3R6 Q 333,374 “17)
WWwilr Surcharge Fund (#117) 111,910 111,910 119.516 o] 231,426 21
Transfer to Misc Special Rev Fd (#123) 200,000 239,754 0 0 239,754 (3&8)
Transfer to FFGFC of 1998 (#222) 797,794 798,294 0 0 798,294 12)
Transfer lo FFGFC of 2002 (#225) 774,522 784,522 0 0 784,522 {12)
Transfer to FFGFC of 2005 (#230) 395,339 402,084 o] 0 402,084 (12)
Transfer to FFGFC of 2007 (#235) 115,805 117,805 o] Qo 117,805 (12)
Transfer to Gen Capilal Prj Fund (#302) 765,000 807,710 0 (358,852) 448,858 (10,19,22)
Transfer to Green space Acq Fd (#308) 0 0 0 425,000 425,000 (20)
Transfer to FFGFC 05 Capital Prj Fd (#332) e 0 0 6,000 6,000 (12)
Transfer to Fleet Replacement Fd (#501) 0 0 0 83,289 63,289 (1)
Transiar to Downtow, Tt 480,718 491,985 0 Q 491 985 {14)
Total Uses 98,213,726 98,886,963 191,479 (45-8‘535) 98,609,807

(1) The changes in expected gains are due to CRA loans

(2) To record lhe energy rebates received from GRU

(3) To iansfer allocalion for neighborhood park improvements to the special revenue fund and make appropriate changes dus to reorganization
(4) To allocate advisory board funding from non-deparimental account to the approved advisory boards, approved on 7/21/08 #080713

(5) To rollover unexpended amounts from FY2008 budget for already approved projects

(6) Fee study consultant fees

(7) This includes reallocalion of staff to pension funds

(8) To transfer allocation for 21st Century Grant to special revenue funds, approved on 10/16/2008, #080428

(9) To allocate additional funds for CDBG agencies within general fund instead of transferring to fund 102 due to CDBG regulations

(10) To transfer funds for the fiber optic conneclion from 391h Ave. to GPD/EQOC in case of emergency.

(11) To set up budgels for lhe purchase of parking citation equipment, approved on 2/5/09, #080754 and purchase equipment for SW20th Ave annexation
(12) To adjust departmental budgets to reflect final pay study evalualions, fixed fleet adjusiments and other adjustments

(13) To pay lhe AlP market value according to interlocal agreement.

(14) To Iransfer general government portion of Depol Master Plan to CRA, #070004

(15) To adjust lransfer from GRU for portion of attoiney cosls and additional firefighler supplemental reimbursement

(16) To transfer a portion of GPD's budgel to non-departmental lo cover lhe cost of an external consultant

(17) Reduction of budget for granl match for homeland security grant, assislance to firefighters granl, federal PSIC grant and/or COPS grant exlension
(18) To increase revenue and expenses for crime analysis symposium

{19) To transfer funds to cover PRCA general capital projects

(20) To record transfer of sensitive land acquisition funds from general furd to the green space acquisition fund

{21) To reflect annual true-up from surcharge on connection fees as approved by City Commission on 7/28/03, #030223

{22) To reflect actual amount of transfer to general capital projects funds and closed projects



C.D.B.G. FUND (#102)

Sources:

Federal Enlitlemenl-FY2009
Prior Year Enlitiement
Property Rentals

Principal

Miscellaneous Revenues

Appropration from Fund Balance

Total Sources

Uses:

CDBG Division (6210}

Block Grant Division tndirecl Cost (6220)
SE Boys and Girls Club (6221)

Cenlral Florida Comm_ Action Agy (6222)
Eider Care Of Alachua County (6223)
Early Leamning Coalition (6224)

St. Francis House (6225)

Bread of lhe Mighly Food Bank (6226)
Center for Independent Living (6227)
Peacelul Path Network (6228}

Gateway Girl Scout Council (6229)
Meridian Behavioral Healthcare (6230)
Inierfaith Hospilalily Network (8232)
Alachua Co. Medical Society Fd. (6233)
Arbor House, Inc (6237)

Easter Seal Florida, Inc. (6238)

Chiid Advocacy Ceriler (6239)

Cultural Arts Coalition (6240)

Homeless Iniliative (6241)

Pleasant Place (6242)

NHDC-CDBG (6243)

CDBG - Rec & Parks Programs (6244)
Children's Home Society (6256)
Undesignated Reserve Amouni (6257)
Rebuilding Together North CF (6259)
Housing Division (6270)

{Housiny Indirect Costs (6271)

Rehab Loans & Granls (6273)
Relocation Payment/ As«istance (6274
New Conslruction Rentat (6278)

Cold Weather Sheller Pry-SL Francis (6286)
Cold Weather Shelter Pri-Alac. Co (6287)
Sublic *Aaris CDBG Allocation (8001)
Duval Neighborhotd Pre:zct (8003)
Lincoln Est. Drainage Pr ject (8004)
Springhill Fac. Assessment (8005)
Targeled Area Sidewalks (8007)

Cedar Grove Oulfail (8012)

SW 5th Street Reconstruction (8015)
Porters Neighborhood Infrastructure (8016)
S.E 2nd Avenue Reconsiruclion (8017}

Total Uses

m
2)
3)
4)
®
&)
@)

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

1,396,557

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

1,366,200
1,112,749
1,950
4,720
1,640
298,938
2,786,097

226,752
48,953
13,139

1,558
51,038
22,778
14,969
12,500
15,915

5,000
10,250

6,584
14,000

7.751

8,750
11,240
13,000

4,000
48,000
10,834
11,005
31,296

6,309

0
15,000

571,129
82,761

188,463
32,121

2,300
10,000
15,000

0

867,028

2,300
25,000
71,924
30,000

4,460
25,000

2,786,097

oL Ll

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

wiDocoaooco

fﬂlooﬂﬂoﬂﬁlGQDODODQQOCDQGOQOOOOﬁUO!‘JGQOOOOQOQQ

Recommended
Amendments

oo c oo

CO00O00OO0ODO0DO00O000000DO0OODO0O0O0O0O0OO0OOO0O

(2,300

(3,100)
35,400
(30,000)

Ieic c o

This is to reflect the change to allocate additional funds to CDEG eligible programs through City Commission contingency
To make appropriate changes due to reorganization of depariment and to reflect rollover encumbrances from FY2008

To recognize revenues and expense for rehabilitation
To aliocate CDBG Fund balance to the SE 12th Street University SE 2nd Ave project approved 11/6/08 #080488
To transfer funds from St Francis cold weather shelter program to Alachua County cold weather shelter program
This is the amount of prior year Federal Entitlement funds carried forward to FY2009
To modify budgels lo increase targeted area sidewalk so sidewalk projects completed in FY2009 can be properly aflocated to CDBG budget

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

1,366,200
1,112,749
1,950
4,720
1,540

2,786,097

21,900
107,324
0

4,460
25,000

250,000
2,786,097

)



FY2009
Adopted
Budget

URBAN DEVELOPMENT ACTION GRANT FUND (#103)

Sources:

aymen

Total Sources

le Y ntl:
Depot Park-Recraation Project (CI50)

Total Uses

156,751
156,751

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

156,751

156,751

156,751
156,751

Approved Changes

& Rollovers

[=31=)

[[=3[=

Recommended
Amendments

oo

[[=-] =]

(1) The Gity Commission approved using the UDAG loan repayment from FY2006 to FY2013 for the Depot Park recreation
facililies at its December 12, 2005 meeting. Agenda item #050705 was approved based on a request from the East

Gainesville SPROUT Project Task Force

HOME FUND (#104)

Sources:

Federal Granl-FY2009
Prior Year Grant
Interest
Principal
Miscellaneous Revenues
from Fund Bal

Total Sources

Uses:

COBG Administration (6210)

Block Grant Indirect Costs (6220)

Central Fla Comm. Action-Housing (6250)
Ganesvile Community Ministry (6252}
NHDC-Affordable Housing Prog (6253)
NHDC-Homeowner Rehab. Program (6254)
NHDC-CHDO Operating Expense (6255)
Rebuilding Together North CF (6259)
Housing Admin Client aid Expense (6276)
Housing Recycling (6277)

New Conslrucliori Rentai (6278)

House Replacement/For zclosure (6279)
City- Rental Rehab (6281)

Disp'd Mobile Home Owner/Tenant (6282)
City Homeowner Rehab Program (6283}

Relogaticn - Tepant (62881

Total Uses

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

818,850

cooo

~
w
o

o

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

66,701
13,959
27,033
20,220
21,401
129,279
21,367
30,000
67,818
466,395
39,125
312,573
312,748
163,929
167,818
42,000
1,902,368

Approved Changes

& Rollovers

DEOoocoooo

-1 -N-R-R-R-N-N-N-N-N-N--N- -]

Recommended
Amendments

e ooo0D 0

iomoococoococo0o0DoOoO oo

To make appropriate changes due to reorganizat:cn of department and to reflect rollover encumbrances from FY2008

equal to outstanding FY2007 encumbrances rolieu over to FY2008
To reallocate funds for the Displaced Mobile Owner/Tenant Programs and Rental Rehab projects

To recognize revenue and expenses relaling to rehabililation and client paid expenses.

To move program funds from Housing Rehab program Lo cover program expenses for New Construction/Infill Housing Program.

This is the amount of prior year Federal Entitiement funds carried forward to Y2009
To reallocate funds for rehabilitation projects and relocation tenant assistance

s

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

156,751

156,751
156,751

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

818,850
912,967
5,600
3,685
67,818
93,446
1,902,366

66,701
13,959

1,902,366

BEL8Y

®)

(1
(1
(1)
Q)]
Q]

(3
(24.5,6)
(1,8)
(5.8)
(2.3.46)
(2.5,8)
(2.8)
€



FEDERAL L.E.C.F, FUND (#109)

Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
Confiscated Properly
Gain/Loss on Investments
Appropriation from Fund Balance
P A ons from F la;
Total Sources

itiplo unts}:
Joinl Aviation Unil (F100)
Taser Purchase (F102)
Fed-Taser Purchase (F103)
Mounted Patrol Unit (F 104)
Aulomated License Plate Reader (F108)
Robbery Prevention Campaign (F111)
SID Buy Money (F112)
Digital Cameras (F131)
Violent Crime Task Force (F135)
Taser Purchase (F137)
Paraben Device Software (F139)
Helicopter Upgrade (F140)
SID Office Furniture (F142)
Prior Year Appropriations

Total Uses

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

691,028
0
0
248,407
0

0

0

29,808
75,000
60,000
2,500
187,728
29,000
9272215
10,595,686

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

816,006
103,943
273,944

1

821,644
22,000
47,000

277,735
45,000

0

0
29,808
75,000
60,000
2,500

187,728
29,000

10,192,164
11,769,578

105956868
11,789,579

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

Recommended
Amendments

0
0
(10,976)

(1) The available fund balance as of 9/30/08 was more than enough to cover the unexpended balance of these appropriations
(2) Federat Law prohibils anticipation of forfeiture revenues for budget purposes
(3) To close out project and place funds back into fund balance lo be reappropriated at a later date

G.P.D. BILLABLE OVERTIME (#110)

Sources:
Billable Overtime-Cily Events
Billable Overlime

Total Sources

Uses:
Planned Fund Balance
Billable Overtime-Cily Events (8139)
ilabie Overtime (814

Total Uses

FY2009

Adopted

Budget

291,375
291,375
582750

0
291,375
291,375

582,750

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

141,375
441,376
582,750

0
141,375
441,375

582,750

(1) Shifting funds to more accurately represent billable overlime aclivities

C.R.A. OPERATING FUND (#111)

Sources:
Downlown District (6510)
Fifth Avenue/Pleasant St District (6530)
College Park/Universily Heights Dist (6550)
Eastside District (6570)
opiatiol E
Total Sources

Uses:
Downtown District (6510)
Fifth Avenue/Pleasant St District (6530)
College Park/Universily Heights Dist (6550)
Eastside Distnct (6570}

Total Uses

FY2009

Adopted

Budget

419,566
148,983
547 827
141,910

0

1.258.286

421,223
149,490
551,402
142,602

1,264,717

FY2009
Amended

Budget as of

6/30/09

331,508
156,582
547,827
152,910

185

1,188,982

337,834
158,533
679,624

12,991

1,188,982

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

Kio o

o oo

[[=]

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

PIooo oo

oo o

[[=]

(1) These changes are based on lhe CRA Budget Resolution No. 080372 adopted September 15, 2008
(2) These changes are based on the 1st CRA Amendatory Budget Resolulion No. 080888, approved March 16, 2009

Recommended
Amendments

Recommended
Amendments

PO Ccooo

o ooo

e

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

816,006
103,943
312,968

10,585 886

11.828.603

821,644
21,996
46,934

277,735
45,000
25,000
25,000
25,746
74,796
55,209

1,965

187,491

27,923
10,192,164
11.828.603

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

141,375
629,957
362

63,008
141,375
568,679

771,362

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

331,508
156,582
547,827
152,910

155

1.188,982

337,834
158,533
679,624

12,991

1,188,982

3

(3)
3

Bz

=

BE

BEEB



FY2009

FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
AMERICAN RECOVERY & REINVESTMENT ACT (#112)
Sources:

Fodaral Gran 0 0 37,940
Total Sources 0 1] 37.940
Uses:

| rimas inst Children o] 0 37,940
Total Uses 0 Q9 37,940

(1) This fund was set-up during FY2009 to account for all non-capital related stimulus funded projecls

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND (#114)
Sources:
Appropriation from Fund Balance 38,000 45,921 0
MY Revenue Budgets from Prior Years 385,476 385,476 0
FY2009 Adopted Budget 197,500 197,500 0
Total Sources 620,976 628,897 il
Uses (Fiscal Year Accounts):
Economic Development (6610) 0 7,921 0
Technology Incubsalor (G650) 235,500 235,500 Q
Subtotal ' 235,500 243,421 [}
Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):
Priar Yaar A fial el 385476 385,476 0
Subtotal 385,476 385476 ]
Total Uses 620,976 £20.897 1}

(1} To appropnale funds to pay for attorney consultant fees

Recommended
Amendments

el

(=

[[=]

Recommended
Amendments

(=R =] o o o

[[=][=)

©

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

45,921
385,476
197,500
628,897

7,921
235,500
243,421

W



MISC. GRANT FUND (#115)

Sourcos (Multiple Year Accounts).

Supportive Housing Granl-MBH (X003)
Supportive Housing Grant-Vetspace (X004)
FEMA-HMGP-PW Center Bidg A (X101)
Hud-Edi Downtown Revitalization Prj (X202)
Local Arts Agency Grant (X218)

Lenox Place-NRCS Grant (X280)

NRCS Grant-1st Amendment (X291)

LAPA Grant-Depol Av Enhancemenl (X294)
LAPA Grt-NE 25lh St & NE 18th Dr (X296)
LAPA Grt-NE 19th St & NE 19th Ter (X297)
EMS Grant 2003-04 (X431)

EMS Grant 2004-05 (X436)

Local Arts Agency Grant (X455)

Hoggetown Faire-TPD Grant (X456)

Music Showcase-TPD Grant (X457)

State Homeland Security Prg (X459)
Assistance to Firefighters Grant (X462)
FYO06 Technology Grant (X515)

Tulorial Asst At-Risk Youlh (X528)

Sexuai Predator & Offender Tracking (X529)
GPD Mobile Safe-T Kiosks (X530)

COPS Grant Exlension (X535)

Coverdell Forensic Science Prg (X537)

JAG Police Beat (X538)

GPD Mobile Safe-T Kiosks (X540}

Tutorial Asst At-Risk Youth (X541)

Paynes Prairie Sheetflow Restoration (X542)
EMS Grant FY2009 (X544)

ICAC Continualion FY2009 Granl (X5486)
Public Safety interoperable Comm (X550)
Prigi Year Approprations-Reconcihation

Total Sources

Uses [Multiple Year Accounts):

Supporlive Housing Grant-MBH (X003)
Supporlive Housing Grant-Vetspace (X004;
FEMA-HMGP-PW Center Bldg A (X101)
Hud Edi Downtown: Revitalization Prj (X202)
Local Arts Agency Grant (X218)

Lenox Place-NRCS Grant (X290)

NRCS Grant-1st Amendment (X291)

LARA Grant-Depot Av Enhancemenit (X294,
LAPA Grt-NE 25th St & NE 19th Dr (X296}
LAPA Gri-NE 19th SL& ME 19th Ter (X297)
EMS Grant 2003-04 (X431)

EMS Grant 2004-05 (X436)

Local Arls Agency Grant (X455)

Hoggetown Faire-TPD Granl (X456)

Music Showcase-TPD Grant (X457)

State Homeland Security Prg (X459)
Assistance lo Firefighters Grant (X462)
FY08 Technology Grant (X515)

Tutorial Asst At-Risk Youth (X528)

Sexual Predator & Offender Tracking (X529)
GPU Mobile Safe-T Kiosks (X530)

COPS Grant Exlension (X535)

Coverdell Forensic Science Prg {X537)
JAG Police Beat (X538)

GI°D Mobile Safe-T Kiosks (X540)

Tutorial Asst At-Risk Youth {(X541)

Paynes Prairie Sheetflow Restoration (X542)
EMS Grant FY2008 (X544)

ICAC Continuation FY2009 Grant (X546)
Public Safety Interoperable Comm (X550)
Pri 116 {i

Total Uses

N

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

0

0

42,745

0

22,734
129,550
221,000
700,000
1,422,087
711,034

0
42,745
0
22,734
129,550
221,000
700,000
1,422,087
711,034
47,686
31,200

cocoo

246,661
33,000
26,055
18,533
71,193

[SN=NojoN-NoX-]

TAB2E
30,906,285

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

0
0

42,746
198,000
25,838
129,650
221,000
4,303,396
1,422,087
711,034
46,818
35,501
14,781
31,747
11,256
52,473
43,350
246,661
27,251
22,391
16,842
370,623
69,225
31,281
9,000
16,000
500,000
54,385

0

0
27,184,481
35,837,696

0
0
42,745
198,000
25838
129,550
221,000
4,303,396
1,422,067
711,034
48,472
35,501
14,781
31,747
11,256
52,473
43,350
246,661
27,251
22,391
16,842
370,623
69,225
31,281
9,000
16,000
500,000
54,385
0
0
27,182,827
35.837,696

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

100,699
105,098
0

[oN ==}

158,61

CO000O0OWOODOO0OQOOOOOCOOO

158,51

=R~V oN-N-RAN-NelcNoR-N=-N=NoNoNoi=lNeNaile)

~
o
fa]
o
o

526,044
o]

965,959

Recommended
Amendments

“oocooocoo

=
N

oo Elooooooooooooo

wWoooooooO

o

Elooooooooooooo

This fund was established in FY 1999 to account for Miscellaneous Granls rather than commingling grants and
projecls in Fund 108 as was the practice in the past. Revenue and expenditure budgels are established when granl

agreements are executed
To reflect the close-out of granls

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

100,699
105,098
36,236
198,000
25,838
132,105
236,008
4,303,396
1,439,840
719,821
46,818
35,501
14,781
31,747
11,266
52,473

525,044
7184 481
36,841,220

100,699
105,098
36,236
198,000
25,838

18,000
500,000
54,385

(2)

2)
@



FY2009

FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
TRANSPORT. CONCUR. EXCEPT. AREA FUND {#116} :
Sources (Mulliple Year Accounts);

SW 34th Slreet Warehouse (C403) 0 21,108 0

Auto Town Center (P193) o] 50,200 0

6th Streel KAD Project (P199) 0 1,540 0

Magnolia Park Pod I-2 (P204) 0 57,240 0

Trinity United Methodist (P206) 0 8,250 0

Affilialed General Surgeons (P208) o] 0 9,108

Fire Department (P300) 0 7,700 0

Trinity UMC Day Care Center (P302) 0 o] 61,490

Adopted Budget-FY2009 38,406 38,406 0

P r A iatlons- liat 2.187.238 2187238 0
Total Sources 2,205,644 2351682 70,596
Uses {Multiple Year Accounts):

SW 34th Street Warehouse (C403) 0 21,108 0

Auto Town Cenler (P193) 0 50,200 0

6th Street KAD Project (P199) 0 1,540 0

Magnolia Park Pod I-2 (P204) 0 57,240 0

Trinity United Methodist (P206} o] 8,250 0

Affiliated General Surgeons (P208) "] o] 9,106

Fire Department (P300) 0 7,700 o]

Trinity UMC Day Care Center (P302) 0 0 61,490

Planned/Unapprapriated Fund Balance 38,408 38,406 0

Prigr Year Appropnations-Reconciliation 2167238 2167238 o
Total Uses 2,205,644 2,251,682 70.596
(1) Revenue and expense budgets are established when the TCEA agreements are executed

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
WATER/WASTEWATER SURCHARGE (#117)
Sources:

Watot/Wastewnter Surcharge Feg 111,910 111.910 119,516
Total Sources 111.910 111.910 119,516
Uses:

Health, Safety & Environmental Prj (S410) 22,382 22,382 23,903

Affordasle Housing Projects (5200) 22,382 22,382 23,903

Programmad Extangion Pro.ects (S300) 67,146 67,146 71,710
Total Uses 111,910 111,910 119,516

(1) These changes are in conjunction wilh resolution #050601 & #030223 and the adopted 2009 budgel

FY2009
FY2008 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
S.H.LP. FUND (#119)
it Accounts);
2005-2006 SHIP Grant (X384) 1.178,519 1,178,519 0
2006-2007 SHIP Grant (X385) 1,389,535 1,389,535 o]
2007-2008 SHIP Grant (X388) 1,148,205 1,186,915 0
2008-2009 SHIP Grant {(xX454) 1,082,022 1,092,022 0
Priot Year Appropniatinns-Reconciiation 2178968 2.178,959 0
Total Sources 6,987,250 7,025,960 ']
Uses (Multivear Accounts):
2005-2006 SHIP Grant (X334) 1,178,519 1,178,518 0
2006-2007 SHIP Grant (X385) 1,389,535 1,389,535 0
2007-2008 SHIP Grant (X388) 1,148,205 1,186,915 0
2008-2009 SHIP Grant (X454) 1,092,022 1,082,022 0
Year iations-Reconcilial 178,669 2,178,965 0
Total Uses 6,987,250 7,025,960 0

(1) This Fund was established in FY2005 to account for S.H.1.P. Granls which were previously accounted for in the Misc Grants Fund

(2) To recognize actual revenues and increase special needs and other expenses based on those revenues

Recommended
Amendments

PIOOOOCOOOOOO

PIOCOOOOO OO

Recommended
Amendments

[ ==

[[=] (=l =l=)

Recommended
Amendments

0
aQ
1]
256,732
o]

255732

0
0
0
255,732
Q

255,732

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

21,108
50,200
1,540
57,240
8,250
9,106
7,700
61,490
38,406
2167.238

21,108
50,200
1,540
57,240
8,250
9,108
7.700
61,490
38,406
2167238
2422278

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/08

231,426

N
]
o>

46,285
46,285

231,426

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

1,178,519
1,389,535
1,186 915
1,347,754
2178969
1.281.692

1,178,519
1,389,535
1,186,915
1,347,754
21788489
7,281,692

1)

W}



EMERGENCY DISASTER FUND (#120)

i unts}):
Pring Year Appr i

Total Sources

i counts):
Economic Development (660)
RTS (680)

Administrative Services (700)
City Commission (710}

Clerk of Commission (720)
Cily Manager (730)

City Auditor (740)

City Attorney (750)
Information Technology (760)
Finance (770)

Equal Opportunity (780)
Communily Development (790)
Public Works (800)

Police (810)

Fire-Rescue (820)

General Services (840)
Parks & Recrealion (850)
Building Inspeclion (860)
Cultural Affairs (870)

Human Resources (900)
Faciliies Management (910)
Risk Management (920}
Oifice of Management & Budget (930)
MNon-Daparimental (950)

Total Uses

Q)

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

10,000.000
10,000.000

10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
60,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
300,000
7,000,000
1,000,000
300,000
300,000
300,000
300,000
10,000
10,000
300,000
10,000
10,000

)
10,000,000

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

10,000,000
10,000,000

[ (=3 [=)

10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
10,000
60,000
10,000
10,000
10,000

300,000
7,000,000
1,000,000

300,000

300,000

300,000

300 000

10,000
10,000
300,000
10,000
10,000

IPICOCO0OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O000O0O00DDOODO0OOCO0OO0O

Q
10,000,000

Recommended
Amendments

(2.762.006)
(2.762.006)

(10,000
(8,488)
(7.774)

(10,000)
(10,000
(10,000)
(9,922)
(46,105)
(9,786)
(4,326)
(10,000
(253,555)
(685,657)
(644,895)
(263,460)
(283,078)
(244,766)
(287,859)
(8,267)
(8,814)
(264,070)
(10,000)
(10,000)
438,817
(2,762,006)

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

1,512
2,226

0

0

0

78

13,895
214

5674

0

46,445
6,314,343
355,105
36,540
16,922
55,234
12,141
1,733
1,186
35,930

0

0
338817
7,237,994

This Fund was established in FY2004 for lhe purpose of expenses items direclly related to he hurricanes that happened during that fiscal year,
and is now being closed due to final FEMA close out

M

(1



MISC. SPECIAL REVENUE FUND (#123)

Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
DEA Overlime Reimbursement (G104)

Hamilton County Fld Deployment (G105)
Office on Homeless (G112)
Kanapaha Teen Zone (G121)
Fort Clarke Teen Zone (G122)
ICAC Reimbursements (G155)
SID Joint Division OT (G165)
Canine Unit (G200)
Recreation Programs (G204)
Police Explorers Program (G233)
21st Century Grant-Year 5 (G253)
Firefighters Combat Challenge (G261)
USAR Grant (G265)
Fire Explorers Program (G270)
Fire Prevenlion Programs (G275)
Local Arts Agency Tag (G276)
Children's Thealer (G408)
Homeless Encampment Fencing (G450)
Neighborhood TBD (N121)
Apprapriation from Fund Balance
Prior Year Appropnations

Total Sources

Uses (Multiple Year Accounts)!
DEA Overtime Reimbursement (G104)
Hamiilton County Fid Deployment (G105)
Office on Homeless (G112)
Kanapaha Teen Zone {G121)
Fort Cldrke Teen Zone (G122)
ICAC Reimbursements (G155)
SID Joint Division OT (G165)
Law Enforcement Education ((3188)
Canine Unil (G200)
Police Explorers Program (G233}
Recreation Programs (G204)
213l Cenluly Grant-Year 5 (G253)
Firefighters Combat Chailenge (G261)
USAR Grant (G265}
Fire Explorers Program {3270)
Fire Preventior Programs {G275)
Local Arls Agency Tag ((3276)
Children's Theater (G408)
Homeless Encampment Fercing (G450)
Neighborhood TBD {N127)
Transfer funds due to finished projecls
Prigr Year Aupropriabons

Total Uses

(1) There is more than enough fund balance to cover this appropriation

(2) To close out finished projects

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

0

0
108,000
341,000
99,200
11,438
18,257
21,000
30,084
18,526
0
28,962
24,590
3,680
18,760
34,100
8,000
75,000
0

0
4,007,221
4.847.818

0
0

108,000
341,000
99,200
11,438
18,257
311,976
27,000
20,162
30,084

0

28,962
24,590
3,680
18,760
3200
8,000
75,000

0

0
3,668,510
4,847,818

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

48,986
0
108,000
423,855
166,345
14,205
18,257
24,000
31,210
20,027
247,165
29,276
29,911
3,680
18,760
39,208
11,245
75,000
15,000
32,209
4976.011
£.332,348

48,966
0
108,000
423,855
166,345
14,205
18,257
344,184
30,000
21,663
31,210
247,165
29,276
29,911
3,680
18,760
58,306
11,245
75,000
15,000
0

3637.300
5,332,348

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

10,438
36,000

N
[e)
=000 000QCO0OO0O

o

n
[}
o
[=] Coooooo

10.438
36,000

N
o
[=NeN-NoN-N-NoN-NeNale]

Recommended
Amendments

(=Y -NeNeN-N-NoNeNoN=Nal

(

w w
- oy
o o
2 2
o2

Y
I~
“m
o
o 1o

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

48,986
10,438
144,000
428,855
166,345
14,805
29,262
24,000
31,210
20,027
247,165
29,526
29,911
3,731
21,420
39,206
11,245
43,990
15,000
63219
2876011
5,393,352

48,986
10,438
144,000
423,855
166,345
14,805
29,262
344,184
30,000
21,663
31,210
247,185
29,526
29,811
3,731
21,420
56,308
11,245
43,990
15,000
31,010
3,637,300
5.393,352



FY2009

FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
EMERGENCY DISASTER FUND-FAY 2008 (#125)
Sources [Multiyear Accounts);
T riati Re iliat 0 Q
Total Sources ] Q ')
iyear s ):
Housing (610) o} 0 0
Neighborhood Improvement (620) 0 o] 0
RTS (680) 0 0 0
Public Works (800) o] 0 0
Police (810) 0 0 0
Fire-Rescue (820) o] 0 0
General Services (840) Q 0 0
Parks & Recreation (850) 0 0 0
Human Resources (900) Q 0 0
Total Uses 0 0 o

Recommended
Amendments

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

126,596

(1) This Fund was established in FY2008 for lhe purpose of expenses items directly related to the hurricanes that happened during that fiscal year

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
ADDITIONAL § CENT LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX (#126)
Sources:
Appropnation lrom Fund Balance 0
Total Sources 2 g 9
Uses:
T/T Aud, 5 cant LOGT. Cap Pri Fund (#341) 0 0 Q
Total Uses o Q Y

Recommended
Amendments

N~
3R
r=1'=)
@ [
[} (o)
NN

|

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

770,662

770,662
770,662

(1Y To transfer fund balance ‘rom prior year revenues recorded in fund 126 o fund 341. Additional 5 cenl gas tax was originally setup as a

special revenue fund but later changed to a capital projects fund  This transaction reflects this change

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
TOURIST PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT (#127})
Sources:
Tourist Produc! Developmant Admin (L100) 0 46,890 0
Current Year Awards (1.270) 0 403,768 0
New Programs (L300) 0 47,411 0
Capital Awards {L600) 0 76,898 0
Appropration from Fund Balance Q 209,813 Q
Total Sources 0 784,780 0
Uses:
Tourist Product Development Admin (L100) 0 46,890 o]
Current Year Awards (L200) 0 575,320 Q
New Programs (L300) o 47,411 0
Capital Awards (LEO0} o 115,159 o
Total Uses 0 784,780 o

(1) These changes are for the third year of the Tourist Product Developrnent Funding interlocal agreement,

Recommended
Amendments

B4, 848

originally approved by the City Commission on November 13, 2006, No. 080672, These amounts include carryovers from prior

year encumbrances
(2) 'Te allocale fund balance from previous year's funds not carried over inlo current fiscal year

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
PROPORTIONATE FAIR SHARE PRG (#128)
Sources:
SoHo Phase | - RTS (Q200) 0 8,732 o]
Scto Phase | - PV (G100) Q 1,970 9
Total Sources 0 10,702 ]
Uses:
SoHo Phase | - RTS (Q200)} o] 8,732 0
SoHo Phase | - PW (G100} 0 1,970 o)
Total Uses 0 10,702 0

Recommended
Amendments

iclo o

oo ©

(1) To set up budgets for proporlionate fair share related to TMS and transit service, approved 11/27/06 #060494.

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

200 008
920,512

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

8,732
1.970
10,702

8,732

m

1

(1

(1



FY2009

FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes Recommended
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
First Florida Govt Financing Comm. Of 1998 (#222)
Sources:

Transfer from General Fund 797,794 798,294 o] 1]

Transfer from Ironwood Fund 219,787 219,787 0 0

Transfer from Slormwater Fund 198,694 198,694 4] 0

Gainfloss on Investmant 2,000 2,000 0 Q
Total Sources 1,218,275 1.218.775 ') Q
Uses:

Fees associated wilh bond issuance 6,000 7,500 0 o]

Band Paymants 1,211,275 1,211,275 o} 0
Total Uses 1,217,275 1,218,775 o 0
(1) To budget for fees associated with bond issuance

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
First Florida Govt Financing Comm. OF 2002 (#225)
Sources:

Transfer lrom General Fund 774,522 784,522 0 ]
Total Sources 174,522 9 9
Uses:

Fees associated wilh bond issuance 0 10,000 0 0

Bend Paymants 774,522 774,522 0 "}
Total Uses 774,522 784,522 0 0
(1) To budget for fees associated with bond issuance

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
DEPOT AVE STORMWATER PARK SERVICE DEBT SERVICE FUND (#229)
Sources;
Transfer from GRU 722,063 0 1] 0
ransfar from Stormwater Momt Fund 291,075 291,075 0 1]
Total Sources 1.013.138 291,075 0 9
Uses:

Bond Payments 1013138 291,075 0 0

Total Uses 1,013,138 291,075 0 0

(1) To reduce transfer from GRU and scheduled bond payments as GRU no longer wishes to be part of this loan

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
First Florida Govt Financing Comm, OF 2005 (#230)
Sources:
Transfer from General Fund 395,339 402,084 0 0
Transfur from Stormwater Mamt Fund 14,933 15,188 0 ki)
Total Sources 410,272 417,272 ) ]
Uses:
Fees associated with bond issuance o 7,000 0 0
Bond Paymants 410,272 410,272 Q ol
Total Uses 410,272 417,272 g 9

(1) To budget for fees associaled with bond issuance

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

798,294
219,787
198,694
2000
1218775

7.500
1,211,275
1,218,775

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

784,522
784,522

10,000
774,522
784,522

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

402,084
15,188
417,272

7,000
410,272
417,272

(N



GPD-Energy Conservation Master Lease (#233)

Sources: -
Appropriation from Fund Balance

FY2009 Adopted Budaet
Total Sources

Uses:
Principal Expense
Lntgr Xpe
Total Uses

(1) To increase budget to reflect additional financial costs for this fund

First Florida Govt Financing Comm. Of 2007 {#235)

Sources:
Transfer (rom General Fund
Total Sources

Uses:

Fees asscciated with bond issuance

Boud Payments
Total Uses

(1) To budgst for fees associated wilh bond issuarce

CAPITAL IMPROVEMEN1 REVENUE NOTE (#236)

Sources:
FY2009 Adopted Bdgt-Procoods Iram Bund

Total Sources

Uses:
Issuance Expense
Transta w General Fund (#001)
Transfer to CIP Fund (#344)
Transfer to Transportatior: Fund (#342)
Transfer to Energy Conservation Fd (#341)
Transfer to TMS Building (#343)
Transfer to Solid Wasle Fund (#420}
Total Uses

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

|

&
=
(=3 =

115808

115,805

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

7,657,500
7.657,500

157,500
900,000
3,200,000
2,200,000
1,200,000
0

0
7,657,500

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

-

17,805
117.608

Y

2.000
115,805
117,805

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

Q
7,657,500

Approved Changes
& Roliovers

Ielo o

Iclc ©

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

[=]=)

100 ©

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

5,342,500
5,342,500

(116,800
(900,000
(631,068)
4,576,717
21,165
1,495,304
897,182
5,342,500

(1) To amend budget for debt issuance in Fy2009 as approved by City Commission on 7/2/09, #080995

Recommended
Amendments

N ]
(%] W
o 1Ic &

N
1]
> o

:

»n
w
>

Recommended
Amendments

[ =}[=]

[[=Rl=N=}

Recommended
Amendments

Iclooooooa

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

236
101,393
101,628

68,079
33,550
101,629

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

117,805
117.805

2,000
115,805
117,805

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

13,000,000
13,000,000

40,700

0
2,568,932
6,776,717
1,221,165
1,495,304
897182
13,000,000

(1)

)



FY2009

FY2009 Amended Recommended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended Budget
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments as of 9/30/09
GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (#302)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
Transfer from General Fund 0 42,710 0 (5,215) 37,495 (1,13,15)
Transfer from Centralized Garage Prj o] 170,000 0 0 170,000 (10)
Contribulion from GRU 1,354,502 1,673,310 0 0 1,573,310 2)
Proceeds from Land Sale 4] (1] o) 19,950 19,950 (14)
Appropriation from Fund Balance 0 40,000 0 (16) 39,984 (3&12)
Prior Year Al iations (M 8871512 8971512 0 0 8.971.512
Total Sources 10,326,014 10,797,532 Q 14.719 10,812,251
Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):
Mom's Kilchen Purchase (M113) 0 170,000 0 0 170,000 (10)
Fiber Cable 39th Ave lo GPD (M136) 0 42,710 0 Q 42,710 (@)
Fire Special Ops Equipment (M138) 20,000 20,000 0 (10,217) 9,783 (13
Fire Slation Disinfecting Facililies (M139) 20,000 20,000 0 (20,000) o] {13)
Median Project (M327) 75,000 75,000 0 (15,000) 60,000 {13)
Recreation Land Improvements (M329) 28,603 28,603 0 19,950 48,553 {14)
Boardwalk Replacement Project (M331) 100,000 100,000 0 (25,000) 75,000 (13)
Playground Equipment Replacement (M332) 120,000 120,000 0 (30,000) 90,000 (13)
Misc Recreation Projects (M330) 118,568 118,588 0 95,002 213,580 (15)
A Quinn Jones Fencing Project (M336) 12,195 9,413 0 Q 9,413 (11)
NE 1st Slreet Project {M356) 17,042 17,042 0 (16) 17,026 (12)
2nd Street Concept Design (M408) 100,000 61,496 a 0 61,498 3
Depot Ave Facility (M455) 1,157,502 1,376,310 0 0 1,376,310 (2)
Traffic Signal-NW 23rd Av/18th Ter (M823) 250,000 328,502 4] 0 328,502 3)
A Quinn Jones Housing Projecl (M918) 0 2,782 o} 0 2,782 1)
iof Year A nations (hel 8.307.084 £207.084 0 0 8307 084
Total Uses 10326014 10797532 g 14719 10.812,251
(1) To appropriate budgel for the fiber oplic cable conneclion for 39th ave
(2) This reflecls conlributions received from GRU for the Depot Ave Facility
(3) Inciudes appropriation from fund balance and reappropriation of projects to complete the Trafiic Signal at NW 23rd Avenue/16th Terrace
(4) This reflecls contributions recewed for the 14th amendment to the Environmental Consulting Technologies, Inc. contract
{5) This reflects contributions received for lhe 6lh Sti eel Rails-to-Trails Project
6) This reflects donations received from IHome Depol for improvements to IHogtown Fatk
(7) Reimburse GCP Sidewalk Construction accl fun«s used for TCEA sidewalk projects
(8) This is for repairs needed lo the roof at GPD heaJquarters
(9) Thisis a planned retentior of fund balance
(10) To reflect purchase of Moni's Kitchen, approved ' 19/09 #080382
{11} To transfer money from A Quinn Jones Fencing 1oject to A Quinn Jones Housing Project
(12) To reflect cluse out of accounts due 1o project corpletion
{13) To reflect Fy2009 capital projects that were deiets< due to budgetary impacls
(14) Increase 1evenuie and expendilures fer sale of prooeity to Matheson
(15) To reflecl expenses assouialed with miscellaneous recreation projects.
FY2009
FY2009 Amended Recommended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended Budget
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments as of 9/30/09
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CAPITAL PRJ FUND (#304}
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts);
Appropriation from Fund Balance 0 0 0 (10) {10} (N
Prior Year Aporopnations (Net) 266,221 266,221 0 0 266.221
Total Sources 266,221 266,221 Q0 10) 266,211
Uses (Multiple Year ounts):
Priority Sidewalks (R100) 22,251 22,251 ] (10) 22,241 (1)
Priot Year Appeopriations (Nel) 243,970 243,970 o 0 243,970
Total Uses . 266,221 266,221 0 {10) 266,211
(1) Toreflect close out of accounts due to finished projects
FY2009
FY2009 Amended Recommended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes Recommended Budget
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments as of 9/30/09
AMERICAN RECOVERY & REINVESTMENT FUND (#305)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
Stale Grant 0 0 2,090,909 ¢} 2,090,909 3)
Priot Year A figtioris (el 0 Q o} 0 [}
Total Sources 1] Q 24090809 0 2,080,908
Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):
NE 8lh Avenue/Main Street (A200) 0 0 272,727 0 272,727
SR121/NW 34th Sireel (A210) 0 0 909,081 0 909,091
ail h Streed (A 0 Q 909,081 0 209,091
Total Uses 0 g 2,090,909 g 200,909

(1

This fund was set-up during FY20089 to account for all capital relaled stimulus funded projects



FY2009

FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
GREEN SPACE ACQUISITION FUND (#3086)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts;
State FCT Grant-Hogtown Creek (G800} 3,600,000 3,600,000
Other Conlributions & Donations (G800) 1,200,000 1,200,000
Transfer from General Fund (G800) 200,000 200,000
Transfer from General Fund (G850) 425,000 425,000
Appropriation lrom Fund Balance o] 0
Total Sources 5425000 5425000
Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):
Hartman Property Acquisition (G800) 5,000,000 5,000,000
Sensitive Land Acquisitions (G850) 425000 425,000
Total Uses 5,425,000 5,425,000

(1) To record lransfer from general fund for the sensitive land acquisition program
(2) To close out the Harlman properly acquisition and release funds into fund balance

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
F.F.G.F.C. OF 2002 CAPITAL PROJECTS (#328)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
Gain/Loss on Investment 87,500 87,500
Approprialion from Fund Balance 0 0
Pror Year Appropriations (Net) 9489129 2489129
Total Sources 9,576,629 9,576,629
Uses (Multiple Yeasr Accounts].
A Quinn Jones Fencing Project (M336) 8,176 7294
A Quinn Jones Housing Project (M918) 0 882
SW2na Ave 2nd Street to 13th St (R212) 482,615 482,615
Fund Balance/Unappropriated 1,420,178 1,420,178
Priof Yeat Apprapriations (Net) 7.8856680 1665660
Total Uses 9,576,629 9,576,629

“
2) To refiect close oul of acceunts due to completior. of projects

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
F.F.G.F.C. OF 2005 CAPITAL PROJECTS (#332)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
Appropnation from Fund Balance 177,480 177,480
Transfer from General Fund 0 0
Pror Year Appropriations (Wet] 8975808 2975608
Total Sources 10,153,088 10,153.088
Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):
Downtown Plaza Improvements (M660) 250,000 250,000
Eastside TIF Projects (M690) 300,000 300,000
Sw2nd Ave Project (R212) 800,000 300,000
Sweetwaler Brand Project (M670) 200,000 200,000
NW45th Ave-34th St 30th Terr (R302) 201,880 201,980
GPD Headquarter Annex (M650) 7,000,000 7,000,000
Roof Replacement FS#2 (M621) 85,763 85,763
Roof Replacemenl GPD (M622) 150,000 150,000
Roof Replacement-Tench Bldg (M623) 20,000 20,000
Thomas Center B Project (M624) 500,000 500,000
Thomas Center B Project (M625) 300,000 300,000
Downtown Plaza Reslroom (M626) 130,000 130,000
Fire Slalion Reslroom (M627) 59,237 59,237
EEMAHMGP Grant Match (M580) 166,108 156,108
Total Uses 10,153,088 10,153,088

Approved Changes

& Rollovers

oo oo o

[[= =] =]

Approved Changes

& Rollovers

1) Tc transfer money from A Quinn Jones Fancing »oect to A Quinn Jones Housing Project
)

oo oo

(=} o NeNol=Nal

Approved Changes

& Rollovers

Lo oo

PIOCOODOOOO0O0O0OOOO

Recommended
Amendments

(130,000)
425,000
285,000

Recommended
Amendments

0
(188,138)

(188.138)

0
0
(188.138)
0
o]

(188.138)

Recommended
Amendments

[=N =Nl

o
=3
=1
<]

Eloooooooo

(1) To reflect transfer from general fund for the fulure purchase of furnilure for lhe Billing & Collections area in the new annex

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

3,600,000

1,200,000
200,000
850,000
1

5,720,000

4,870,000
850,000
£.720.000

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

87,500

(188,138)
9,489,129
8.388:491

7,204
882
294,477
1,420,178
1865660
2.388.491

Recommended
Budget
as of 8/30/09

177,480
6,000
9975608
10,159,088

250,000
300,000
800,000
200,000
201,980
7,006,000
86,763
150,000
20,000
500,000
300,000
130,000
59,237
158,108
10,159,088

1)
2

]

(1



FY2009
Adopted
Budget
DEPOT AVE STORMWATER FACILITY FUND (#333}
ure ultiple Year
Prior Year Appropriations (Mef) 4,312,000
Total Sources 4,312,000
Multiple r Accounts):
SJRWMD Agreement (K442} a
Depot Ave Stormwatar Facility (K207) 4,312,000
Total Uses 4,312,000

FY2009

(1) To reestablish SIRWMD Grant in new unit along with granl match from slale revolving fund

FY2009
Adopted
Budget
39th AVE GARAGE EXPANSION (FUND #334)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
Transfer from Fleet Fund (#501) 280,000

Gain/Loss on Investments 1,75C

Contributions from GRU 5,050,000
Total Sources 6,331,750
Usés (Multiple Year Accounts):

39th Avé Garage Expansion (Z100) 280,000

Cenlralized Garage Project (Z110) 6,000,000

Recycled Materiats Relocation Pr) (Z200) 50,000

Plannad Usage of Fund Batance 1,750
Total Uses 6,331,750

(1) This chénge is to reflect the allocalion made fromn the Fleel fund for the 39th Ave Garage Expansion project, approved by the City

Commission at a special meeting on May 29, 2008 #071213

FY2009
Adopted
Budget
CAPITAL IMPRV. REVENUE BOND OF 2005 {#335)
Sources (Mulliple Year Accounts):
Gain/Loss in Investment 588,000

Other Contributions & Doriations 0

Poe Year Appropnalions (Net) 5,447,650
Total Sources 26,035,650
Uses [Multiple Year Accounts):

A Quinn Jones Fencing Project (M336) 24,218

A Quinn Jones Housing Project (M818} 0

Planned usage of fund balance 588,000

Prior Year Approprialions (Nat 25,423,432
Total Uses 26,035,650

Amended
Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended
6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
4312000 [ o
4,312,000 Q Q
842,111 0 0
3,469,889 ] )
4,312,000 0 0
FY2009
Amended
Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended
6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
280,000 0 [o]
1,750 0 0
6,050,000 0 9
8.331.750 Q a
280,000 0 0
6,000,000 0 0
50,000 0 0
1,750 0 0
6,331,750 0 0

(1) To reflect donation made tc help towards the completion of Possum Creek
(2) To transfer money from A Quinn Jones Fencing Project to A Quinn Jones Housing Project

FY2009

Adopted

Budget
GPD-ENERGY CONSERVATION CAPITAL PROJECT FUUND (#337)

Sources (Multiple Year Accounts)
Appropriation from Fund Balance
Priot Year A ialions (Net)

Total Sources

Ko o

Uses (Multiple Year Accounts);
GPD-Energy Conservation Project (C312)
Enor Year Approgriations (Net)

Total Uses

o o

(1) To budget transfer for repayment of lease on project

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended
6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
588,000 0 0
5,000 0 o]
25,447,850 0 Q
26,040,650 [ 9
0 0 0
24,218 0 0
588,000 0 [}
25428432 0 0
26,040,650 Q 0
FY2009
Amended
Budget as of Approved Changes Recommended
6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
o] 0 0
9 Q )
Q 2 )
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 [l 0

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

4.312 000
4,312,000

842,111
3,469,689
4,312,000

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/08

280,000
1,750
6,050,000
6,331,750

280,000
6,000,000
50,000
1.750
6,331,750

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

588,000

5,000
25447 850
26,040,650

0

24,218
588,000
25428 432
6,040,650

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

oo

[[=} =] =)

[§)]
a



FY2009

FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
ENERGY CONSERVATION CAPITAL PROJECTS (#340)
rees (Multiple Year nts):
i ue (2 0 0
Total Sources Q 1]
It ceounts):
City Hall Energy Conservation (EC10) 0 0
Old Library Bldg Energy Conserv. (EC20) 0 0
Thomas Center Ductwork (EC30) 0 o]
Thomas Center hillers 0] 0 0
Total Uses 0 ]

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

1221615
1.221.615

421,165
300,000
250,000
250,000
1,221,165

Recommended
Amendments

(=}

PIo o oo

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

1221615
1221615

421,165
300,000
250,000
250,000
1221.165

(1) To appropriate budgel for lhe energy conservation capital projects lhrough the FY2009 debt issuance as approved by City Commission on

7/2/08, #080995

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
ADDITIONAL 5 CENTS LOGT CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (#341)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
Additional L.ocat Option Gas Ta. 1,540,000 1,540,000
Gain/Loss on Investment 17,500 17,500
tiation of Fund Bala 455,055 455,055
Total Sources 2,012,555 2.012.555
Lses [Multiple Year Accounts):
Depot Ave (M750) 500,000 500,000
SE 4th St (M751) 600,000 593,762
NW 45l Ave (M752) 75,000 75,000
NE: 8th Ave (M763) 30,000 30,000
SW 23rd Terrance/SW 35th Place (M754) 120,000 126,238
Transfer to RTS 7,555 587,555
Total Uses 2,012,555 2,012,555

(1) To reflect approved approprialion from approved Capital Improvement Plan
(2) To acquire additional land rights for SW 23rd Ter:ance
{3) Toreduce transfer to RTS due Lo stabilizalion of gas and diesel prices.

2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 5/30/09
LLOGT BONDED TRANSPORTATION CAPITAL PR UND (#342)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):

Tran from FY0S Bond issus 0 o]
Total Sources ] 0
Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):

Depol Ave (M750) 0 o]

SW 23rd Terrance/SW 351h Place (M754) 0 0

SW 6th SL & 2nd Ave Roundabout (M755) [¢] 0

8W 35th Place Sidewalk (M756) Q 0

NV 8ih Ave Resurfacing (M75T) 0 Q
Total Uses 0 ]

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

oo o2

ceoooocacoc

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

6776717
6.776,717

3,786,109
1,176,306
996,869
458,560
358,873
6776717

Recommended
Amendments

0
0
{247 755)
(247.755)

coo oo

(247,755
(247,755)

Recommended
Amendments

[ (=3[

IO o oo

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

1,640,000
17,500
207,300
1.764,800

500,000
593,762
75,000
30,000
126,238
439,800
1.764.800

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

6776717
6,776,717

3,786,109
1,176,306
996,869
458,560
358873
6.776.717

(1) To appropriate budget for the energy conservation capital projects through the FY2009 debt issuance as approved by City Commission on

7/2/09, #080995.

FY2009
FY2008 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM BLDG (#343)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
Transfer from Misc. Gifts & Grants 375,000 750,000
Transfer from Fleel Fund 501 500,000 837,500
Transfer from CIRB of 2005 (335) 268,750 750,000
Transfer from FY09 Bond Issue (236) 0 0
Pror Ye 5 0 g
Total Sources 1,143,750 2,337,500
Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):
Tralfic Managemant tam (C340; 1.143.750 2,337,500
Total Uses 1,143,750 2,337,500

(1) To reflect approved appropriation from approved Capital Improvement Plan

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

coo

1,495,304

0
1,495,304

1495304
1,495,304

Recommended
Amendments

(=} e N=N=laNal

=]

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

750,000
837,500
750,000
1,495,304

(2) To appropriate budget for the capital projects through the FY2009 debt issuance as approved by Cily Commission on 7/2/09, #080995,

EE

)
(1

W}

2
(W]



FY2009

FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
2009 BOND CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND (#344)
urce iple Year Accounts):

Transfer from FY09 Bond [ssue (236) 0 0
Total Sources ") Q
Uses (Muitiple Year Accounts):

Historic Depot Avenue Bldg ResL (E500) 0 0

Traffic Sig-NW 8lh Ave & 18 Ter (E501) 0 0

Traffic Sig-NW 5lh Ave & 6th St (E502) ¢} [}

Traffic Sig-SW 4th Ave & 6lh St (E503) 0 0

i slorage Relocati Q Q
Total Uses ") Q

(1) To appropriate budget for capital projects through the FY2009 debt issuance as approved by City Commission on 712109, #080995

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
WILD SPACES PUBLIC PLACES (#345)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts);

Sales Tax Q 2,329,101

Puigr Year Angroprations (Mat) Q Q
Total Sources 1] 2320101
Uses (Multipla Year Accounts);

WSPP Administration 0 1,101

WSPP Project Managemenl 0 200,000

Citizens Park-Pool Renavaltion {B152) ] 45,000

Thomas Center Bldg Renovations (B180) 4] 188,000

Westside Park-Pool Slide (B244) 0 150,000

Westside Park-Locker Rrn Renov (B245) 0 45,000

Westside Park-Deck Resurfacing (B246) 0 75,000

Senior Recreation Center (B260) 0 1,500,000

Northeast Park Infrastructure (B280) 4] 110,000

Smokey Bear Generat Improv, (8300) 0 0

Srnokey Bear Acquisition (8301} 0 o]

Smokey Bear Playground (3302) 0 0

Cone park General ~ark imprv {B331) 0 15,000

Cilizens Park/NE Pool Heating (B360) 0 0

Priod Year Approvnations (Net} o) Q
Total Uses ] 2,329,101
(1) To reflect approved projects for Wild Spaces Putlic Places Sales Tax
{2) To adjust budgets to reflect actual cosls of projecis

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
WILD SPACES PUBLIC PLACES/SENSITIVE LAND ACQUISITION (#346)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):

Sales Tax 1] 0
Total Sources Q Q
Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):

ohnson Property MNC 1 0 a
Total Uses ") Q

(1) To reflect approved projects for Wiid Spaces Public Ptaces Sales Tax

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

2568932
2£.568.932

847,339
323,983
323,982
323,982
749,846

2.568.932

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

960,000

[=R-N-NeNoN-N-Nolo)

e

O w
[=R-}
[=R=}
S0
S o

80,000

o

360,000

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

Recommended
Amendments

oo

[[=} (=}« i =i =i=)

Recommended
Amendments

[[=] [}

(== =)

(39,297)
(19.868)

-

o
©
@D
&

POocooo oo

Recommended
Amendments

[[=}=)

[=]=}

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

2,568,932
2,568,932

847,339
323,983
323,982
323,982
749 646
2.568.932

Recommended
Budget
as of 8/30/09

3,289,101
o]

3,289,101

1,101
200,000
45,000
188,000
110,703
25,132
134,165
1,500,000
110,000
30,000
430,000
80,000
15,000
360,000

3289101

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

500,000

1

(2)
(2)
2

1)

1



FY2009

FY2009 Amended Recommended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended Budget
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments as of 9/30/09
SENIOR RECREATION CENTER PRJ (#347)
Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):
Counly Contribution 0 0 1,500,000 0 1,500,000
State Grant [¢] Q 2,000,000 0 2,000,000
Transfer from Wild Spaces Public Placas o] 1.500.0 0 0 1.500.000
Total Sources 9 1.500,000 3,500,000 0 £.000,000 il
Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):
Senior Recreation Center Project Q 1,500,000 3500000 Q 5,000,000
Total Uses 1} 1.500,000 3,500,000 Q 5,000,000 [4}]

(1) To reflect lhe senior recreation center project, which is funded through Wild Spaces Public Places, Alachua County Conlribution and
a Stale Grant

FY2009
FY2009 Amended Recommended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes  Recommended Budget
Budget 6/30/09 . &Roliovers Amendments as of 9/30/09
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT UTILITY (#413)
Sources:
Stormwater Management Fees 6,296,819 6,296.819 0 0 6,296,819
Gain/Loss on Investment 250,000 250,000 0 0 250,000
Appropriation from) Fund Balance 711,307 1,474,067 0 549,538 2,023,606 (3.5)
State Grants 0 109,375 0 0 109,375 3
Prior Ydai Appropriations/MY Accounts 9,211,670 9,114,513 0 0 9,114,513 (2)
Miscelldneous Revenue 5Eq 0060 594,600 0 4] 584 000
Total Sources 17,063,796 17.838,774 0 £§49 539 18,388,313
Uses:
Administrative Services (8010) 1,739,456 1,739,456 0 0 1,739,456
Engineering (8019) 605,014 605,014 o} 0 605,014
Operations (8020) 306,905 299,105 0 0 299,105 (2
Street Sweeping (8022) 605,119 585,631 0 0 585,531 (2)
Mosquito Control (8D23) 349,101 342,987 0 0 342,987 (2)
Vegelative Management (3024) 165,608 165,608 0 0 165,608
Qpen Walercourse Maintanance (8025) 1,219,838 1,193,283 o] 0 1,193,283 2
Closed Walelcourse Mair.ienance (8026) 428,426 410,733 0 0 410,733 2
Stormwater Services (8040) 2,205,029 2,216,382 (4] 0 2,216 382 2
Transportation Services (8050} 27,630 27,630 0 o] 27,630
SMUF-Depreciation [B054) 200,000 200,000 0 0 200,000
Subintal 1852126 1785723 0 ] 1785728 “m
Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):
lllicit Discharge (K201) 0 259,000 0 o] 259,000
Publtc Qutreach (K202) 0 103,000 0 0 103,000
Operations BMP (K203} 0 163,000 0 0 163,000
Permit Fees (K204) o] 30,000 o] 0 30,000
Hoglown Creek Sediment Conlrol (K205) 21,806 21,808 0 (8,610) 13,196 (5)
Depot Ave Stormwaler Facility (K207) 1,400,781 694,281 0 578,000 1,269,281 4)
Projecl-Enhanced Mapping (K211) 1,859,379 2,036,379 0 0 2.036,379
College Park Drainage (K212) 24,875 24,875 0 (16,851) 8,024 (5)
LiDAR Project (K221) 270 000 270,000 0 0 270,000
Depot Park Interceptor Project (K222) 350,000 350,000 0 350,000
Paynes Prairie Trealment Wetiand (K223) 850,000 A50,000 0 (1] 850,000
Uiban Creek Rapid Bioassessment (K224) [} 49,375 0 ) 49,375 3)
SJRWMD Agreement (K442) 0 715,500 0 0 715,500 4)
Prior Year Appropriations 4,450,704 4485 825 0 ] 4485829 3
Subtotal 9,236,545 10,053,045 ] 549,539 10,602,584
Jotal Uses 17,063,796 17.838.774 0 540.539 18,388,313

(1} This change is for rollover of unused encumbrance balances

{2) To adjust budgets to reflect fixed fleet adjustments

(3) To appropriate budgels according to third supplement to the agreement providing joint implementation of NPDES Program
(4) To disburse budgets to more appropriate refiect project casts

{5) To close accounts far projects completed



FY2009

FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes = Recommended
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
IRONWOOD GOLF COURSE (#415)
Sources:
Concessions (8572) 272,500 272,500 0 0
Operations (8574) 821,725 821,726 0 0
Golf Course:Other Activily (8576) 360,000 360,000 1] 0
Capilal Surcharge (1100) 0 o] 10,000 0
Appropriation from Fund Balance 128,368 120,268 o} 0
Total Sources 1.583,593 1,583,583 9 [l
Uses:
Administration (8570) 435,192 435,192 o] 0
Pro Shop (8571) 11,915 11,915 0 0
Concessions (8572) 70,719 70,719 0 o]
Maintenance (8573) 520,000 520,000 4] 0
Operations (8574) 186,895 186,895 0 0
Golf Course-Other Activity (8576) 358,872 358,872 o] 0
lropw iial Proj 0 Q 10,000 aQ
Total Uses 1,583,593 1,583,593 10,000 0
(1) To use capital surcharge fund balance to pay for National Golf Foundation consulting services.
FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes Recommended
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ENFORCEMENT (#416)
Sources; .
Appropriation from Fund Balance 0 817,538 Q 33,960
doptad Bugget-R i 2.691.570 2681,570 0 0
Total Sources 2,691,570 3.50 9 '] 33,960
Uses:
Development Review Autcmation-E-Gov 0 50,399 0 0
ProjectDox Electronic Plan Review 1] 400,000 0 0
Depreciation Expense 5,000 5,000 0 33,960
Planned Fund Balance 447 216 447 216 4] Q
Adopted Budget- ilit n 2,239,354 2606464 1] i}
Total Uses 2,691,570 3,500,108 o 33,960

(1) This amount was reserved during the FY2007 budgel process and is a rollover from FY2008 encumbrances for development
review process aulormaticn enhancement There was more than enough fund balance 1o cover Lhis reservalion

(2} Torefund the University Cormers deposit receivec in previous fiscal year and adjust fixed fleet appropriations.
(2} Appropialed from fund balance to cover purchas: of software instrumental to the building code enforcement operation
{4) To reflect proper amount of deprecialion expense for this fund
FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes Recommended
Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers Amendments
SOLID WASTE FUND (#420)
Sources:
Transfer from FY2009 Bond Issuance 0 0 897.182 0
Approprialion from Fund Balarice o 463,515 0 0
Adopl udeel-Reconciiation Batane 7732411 1732411 0 Q
Total Sources 7,732,411 8,395,926 897,182 1]
Uses:
Public Works Adminislration (8010) 168,529 168,529 0 0
Eavironmental Management {3040) 11,955 11,955 o] 0
Transportaiion Planning (8050) 13,815 13,815 0 0
Refuse Collection (8080) 7,091,282 7,754,797 0 0
Inmate Woik Crew (8082) 65,038 65,038 0 0
Planned F fan & 381,792 381,792 897 182 Q
Total Uses 7732411 8,395,926 897,182 [

(1) This change is for rollover of unused encumbrance balances and adjusted to fixed fleet appropriations.
(2) The planned fund balance usage is a set aside to help remediate landfill issues
(3) This allocation is from the FY2009 bond issuance and is used to repay Lhis fund for the CEM liligation settlement done in FY2008,

20

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

272,500
821,725
360,000

10,000

129,268
1,593,593

436,192
11,915
70,719

520,000

186,895

358,872
10,000

1,593,593

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

851,499
2,891,570
3.543.069

50,399
400,000
38,960
447,216
4
3,543,069

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

897,182
663 515
7,732,411

Lidedl]

168,529
11,955
13,815
7,754,797

665,038
1278974
9,293,108

(1.2,3,4)

(1)
(3
(4)

(2.3)



REGIONAL TRANSIT SYSTEM FUND (#450)

Sources:
Grant Awards
Local Option Gas Tax
Transfer from General Fund
Appropriation from Capital Replacement
Approprialion from Fund Balance
Adopted Budget-Recanciliation Balance

Total Sources

Uses:
Administration (6610)
Marketing (6811)
Planning (6817)
Mainlenance (6820)
Operations (6830)
ADA Transporialion (6840)
Section 531 Grant (6841)
Depreciation (6899)

Total Uses

=

Sl

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

4,019,970
2,019,666
7,858

0
1,727,386
13298678
21,073,558

530,054
353,449
225,882
3,659,214
13,350,208
1,354,751
0

1.7
21,073,558

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

4,066,770
2,019,666
7,858
14,798
1,806,161
13298678
21.213.931

565,104
363,449
225,882
3,559,214
13,350,208
1,354,751
115,323
1,700,000
21,213,931

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

To re-establish budget for FDOT Section 5310 Grant lhat was ol completed in FY2008
To set up reserved funding from the sale of federal assets for the purchase of a bus

To recognize grant award for purchasing demand response vehicle

To transfer budgets for Joint Parlicipation Agreement for job access/reverse commute service for low income riders as approved 6/4/09, #080042

(40,000}

=50~ - N - E|OOOO

(40,000)

(40,000)

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

40,000
40,000

80,000

[N -N-NeNNNoloN-NF-NoNaNoNoNoN=N-N-NNe No =}

©
°©
=]
a
=]

Recommended
Amendments

rICooOo OO

[[=} NNl =Nl =)o)

Recommended
Amendments

PIo o oo

=) =R=R-R-R=-R-N-E=-ReR-NeN-Nol-N-N-N-loNoNoloN=NN=1o]

FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
REGIONAL TRANSIT SYSTEM FUND (#450)
5 f:] n
FTA 5307 Operating Grant 0 7,317,633
Slate Granl 0 0
Local Oplion Gas Tax 0 o]
Fnor Year Appropiiaiions 176006598 17,600,696
Tolai Sources 17,600,696 24,918,329
Usas (Multiple Year Accounts):
Buses (U745) 3,160,000 3,163,039
Furniture Graphics {U747) 20,000 18,854
Shop Equipment (U748) 20,000 18,425
Support Vehicles (U750} 36,000 35,249
Misc Support Equipmant (1J751) 22,401 22,834
Administrative Building (L760) 220,167 277,450
ADP Hardware (U762) 0 64,000
ADP Software (U763) 290,000 168,717
ADP Hardware (UA10) 4] 20,000
Mabile Service Security System (UA11} 0 30,000
Capital Maintenance items (UA12) 0 182,558
Admin/Maintenance Facility (UA20) 0 761,429
ARRA Transit Vehicles-Secl 5307 (UA30) 0 3,460,727
Rolling Stock-FY2008 (UA32) 0 1,377,880
Assoc Capilal Mantenance (JA40) o] 500.000
Bus Passenger Shelters (UA41) 0 50,000
Mobite Server/Security System (UA42; Q 150,000
Shop Equipmenl (UA43) 0 126,039
Mobile fare Collection Equipment (UA44) Q0 200,000
Support Vehicles Sect 5307 (UA45) 0 100,000
Misc Support Equipment (UA486) 0 70,000
Maintenance Facility (UA47) 0 274,000
Short Range Transit Planning (UA48) 0 15,000
JFPA Low Income Riders (UA49) 0 0
Brior Ye: ropriation 13,832 128 13,832,128
Total Uses 17,600,696 24,918,320
{1) These changes reflect various grants that RTS receives.
(2) Toreappropriate grant funding from the ADP software to the adminislration building units and ADP Hardware.
{3) To reallocate grant funds to complete purchase
(4) To reflect stimulus granl funds received
(5)

21

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

4,088,770
1,979,666
7,858
14,798
1,806,161
13298678
21,173,931

555,104
353,449
225,882
3,559,214
13,350,208
1,314,751
115,323
1.700,
21,173,931

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

7,317,633
40,000
40,000

17,600,696

24,998,329

3,163,039
18,854
18,425
35,249
22,834

277,450
64,000
168,717
20,000
30,000
182,558
761,429
3,460,727
1,377,880
500,000
50,000
150,000
126,039
200,000
100,000
70,000
274,000
15.000
80,000
13,832 128
24,998,329

To transfer budgets for Joint Participation Agreement for job access/reverse commute service for low income riders as approved 6/4/09, #090042

()



R.T.S. CAMPUS DEV. AGREEMENT (#451)

Sources:
= i F
Total Sources

Uses:
Transfer o RTS Fund
Total Uses

(1) To set up budgel for FY2009 portion of Regional Transit System's Campus Developmenl Agreement with the University of Florida

FLEET REPLACEMENT FUND (#501)

Sources:
Appropriation frani Fund Balance
Transfer from General Fund
Transfer from Fund 416
A daet-Racontil jance
Total Sources

Uses:
Planned usage of fund balance
Transfer, to 39th Ave Garage (#334)
Vehicle purchasss

Total Uses

FY2009

FY2009 Amended

Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes

Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
0 100,000 0
0 700,000 0
o 700,000 9
0 700,000 0

FY2009
FY2009 Amended

Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes

Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
G 3,026,968 3,075,000
] 0 0
o 11,763 0
1,820,000 1,820,000 0
1,820,000 4,858,731 2,075,000
34,120 34,120 4]
0 ) 3,075,000
1.785:880 4,824,641 0
1,820,000 4,858,761 1,075,000

(1Y This change is for rollover of unused encumbrance balances

(21 To reflect addilional unbudgeted fleet expense

(3) Toload CIP budget for FY2009 as approvad by City Cominission on 9/18/08, #080279
(4% To reflect vehicle purchases for SW 20th Avenue annexation

FLEET MANAGEMENT SERVICES FUND (#502)

Apprapriation from Fund Balance

od Budget-Reconciliabion Balance

Total Sources

Uses:
Acdiministration (8410)
Operations (8420)
Depreciation (8460)
tannediLin I sty
Total Uses

(1) This change is for rollover of unused encumbrance balances

(2) Toreflect FY2009 depreciation expense

GENERAL INSURANCE FUND {#503)

Sources:
Appropriation from Fund Balarnce
Adopled Budaot-Reconciliation Balance
Total Sources

Uses:

City Attorney (7620)

Risk Management (9210)

Health Services (9220)

Wellness Program (9222)

Safely Award Incenlive Program (9224)

Workers Compensation & Study (9225)

1agl iEl 1CH

Total Uses

FY2009
FY2009 Amended

Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes

Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
Q 67,325 0
5,152,153 5152153 0
5,152,153 5219478 0
711,695 711,695 0
4,434,387 4,475,783 0
0 25,929 0
6,071 6,071 o)
5,152,153 5,219,478 0

FY2009
FY2009 Amended

Adopted Budget as of Approved Changes

Budget 6/30/09 & Rollovers
0 44,737 0
7,355399 7,355,399 0
1.356,399 1.400,136 2
527,168 527,168 0
2,745,789 2,728,667 0
656,013 702,504 0
117,324 117,325 o]
51,000 51,000 0
3,059,825 3,075,193 0
188,280 198.260 Q
7,355,399 7,400,137 0

Recommended
Amendments

[ = [=]

oo

Recommended
Amendments

0
63,2689
0
(34,090)
29.199

Recommended
Amendments

2,267
(6.071)
(3,804)

Recommended
Amendments

191,556
(198,27
6.723)

0
191,556
0
]
0
0

(198,280}
(6,724)

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

6,101,968
63,289
11,763

1785910

7,962,930

0

3,075,000
7.9

7,962,930

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

711,695
4,475,783
28,196

o]

5,215,674

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

236,293
7,157,120
7,393,413

527,168
2,920,223
702,504
117,325
51,000
3,075,193
0
7,393,413

(1) This change is for rollover of unused encumbrance balances, lo reflect changes to fixed fleel appropriations and set up unobligated funds
(2) To transfer monies to Workers Compensation area to purchase equipment

22

3
@

(182)

(4]



FY2009

FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
E.H.A.B. FUND (#504)
Sources:
Appropriation from Fund Balance Q0 236,735
Adonted Budget-Reconciliation Balance 18,809 117 18 7
Total Sources 18899117 19,135,852
Uses:
Risk Management (9210) 18,765,105 18,995,500
Employee Assistance Program (9223) 0 6,340
Planned/Una, ated Fund Balan 134012 134,012
Total Uses 18,899,117 19,135,852
(1) This change is for rollover of unused encumbrance balances
FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE TRUST FUND (#601)
Sources:
Retiree Employee Conlributions 2,600,000 2,600,000
Adopted Budgat-Recongilistion Balance 4,000,000 4,000,000
Total Sources 6,600,000 §,600,000
Uses:
Insurance Premiums (paid to Fund 504) 4,831,000 4,831,000
Planned/Unappropriated Fund Balance 1,752,752 1,752,752
Adopted Budaet-Reconciiation Balance 16,248 16,248
Total Uses 6,600,000 6,600,000
(1) To adjust premium expense for GASB 43 implicit rate subsidy effecl
FY2009
FY2009 Amended
Adopted Budget as of
Budget 6/30/09
GENERAL PENSION PLAN (#604)
Sources:
Approptiation from Find Balance 0 22,159
Adopted SudastReconctkation Balance 43532500 43532500
Total Sources 43,532,500 43,554,659
Uses:
City Allorney (7520) 3111 3111
Budget & Finance (7777) 369,968 392,127
Trust Funds (9981) 23,512,183 23,512,183
Pension Boards & Committees (9998) 12,000 12,000
PlannediUng lance 19635238 19€35238
Total Uses 43,532,500 43,554,659

(1) This change is to reflect more accurately resources dedicated to this fund.

FY2009
Adopted
Budget
POLICE OFFICERS RETIREMENT FUND (#607)
Sources:
Approprialion from Fund Balance 0
Adopted Budget-Reconciiation Balance 14784708
Total Sources 14,784,709
Uses:
Budget & Finance (7777) 71,718
Trust Funds (9981) 6,122,349
Planned/\napproprated Fund Batance B8.590,642
Total Uses 14,784,709

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

18,632
14,784,769
14.803.241

77,950
6,134,649

8500642
14,803,241

(1) This change is for rollover of unused encumbrance balances

(2) This change is to reflect more accurately resources dedicated to this fund

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

oK o

II©o o

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

o o

[[~}[~ReNe]

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

el o

Il 00 OO

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

Ioic o

oo oo

D
[o¥}

Recommended
Recommended Budget
Amendments as of 9/30/09
(134,012) 102,723
0 18899117
134,012 19,001,840
0 18,995,500
o] 6,340
(134,012) 0
(134,012} 19,001,840
Recommended
Recommended Budget
Amendments as of 9/30/09
1,341,536 3,941,536
0 4,000,000
1,341,536 71.841,536
1,341,536 6,172,536
0 1,752,752
"] 16,248
1,341,536 7,941,536
Recommended
Recommended Budget
Amendments as of 9/30/09
0 22,159
0 43,532,500
9 43,554,659
o 3,111
[¢] 392,127
0 23,512,183
o] 12,000
9 18635238
0 43,564,659
Recommended
Recommended Budget
Amendments as of 9/30/09
0 18,532
0 14,784,708
0 803,241
0 77,950
0 6,134,649
0 8580642
0 14,803,241

4]

)

(W]

(182)

1)
2



FIREFIGHTERS RETIREMENT FUND (#608)

Sources:
Appropriation from Fund Balance
& sget: iliation Balar

Total Sources

Uses:

Budget & Finance (7777)

Trust Funds (9981)

Planned/Unay fiated Fund Bal
Total Uses

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

8,756,508
8,756,508

65,261
4,890,336
2.800 889
8,756,508

(1) This change is for rollover of unused encumbrance balances
(2) This change is to reflect more accurately resources dedicated to this fund

DEFERRED COMPENSATION TRUST (#609)

Sources:
Appropriation from Fund Balance
Total Sources
Uses:
Trust Funds (9851)

Total Uses

(1) To refiect FY2009 hudget

DOWNTOWN REDEV. TRUST FUND (#610)

Sources (Multiple Year Accounts|:
Property Tax Increment-CoLinty
Transfer from General Fund
Transfer from GRU
Appropriation from Fund Balance
Prige Year Aptopriations Moty

Total Sources

s):
University Avenue Inlerim Imprv (W200)
Plaza (W201)
Slreetscape (W202)
Transfer lo Operating (W203)
Parking Management Agreement (W204)
Downtown Maintenance (W207)
Arlington Square Granl (W209)
Commerce Building Project (W210)
Coordinated Siginage (W211)
FFGFC Of 2002 Loan-Downlown (W212)
Hampton Inn Project (W213)
Main Strest Projecl (W214)
Union Street Project (W2 15)
Downtown Sidewalks (\W2186)
Public Information Campaign (W217)
Capital Projects (\W218)
Residential Acquisitions (W/219)
Downtown Marketing (W220)
Downiown Facade Grant (W221)
Downlown Policing (W222}
Downtown Lunch Event Series (W223)
Downlown improvemenls (VW224)
Downtown Graffiti Abatement (W225)
Landscape Bubbles (W226)
SE 71h Street Project (W227)
Downtown Professional Serv (W229)
Porters Neighborhood Imprv (W231)
Downtown Design Tech Standards (W232)
6th Street Rail-to-Trail (W233)
Depot Building Rehabililation (W236)
Lynch Park (W237)
Porters SW 3rd Street inprv (W243)
Depot Ave Lighling & Paving (W244)
CRA Office Building (W246)

-
Total Uses

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

[[=Na)

[ £=Rt=]

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

71,736
14,023
145,028
915,340
50,000
367,033
30,700
251,537
32,229
448,027
767,601
100
924,758
20,000
14,616
4,148
119,592
68,384
75,322
157,180
19,122
35,950
2,000
24,866
98,000
28,380
55,815
2,000

0

0
73,000
309,769
0

0
25.000
5,151,266

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

13,932

770,

71,513
4,898,036

3800889
8,770,438

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

3.£00,000
00,00

3,500,000
3,500,000

FY2008
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

840,027
482,658
11,267
87,944
5,151,266
6,573,162

71,736
14,023
145,028
1,170,444
50,000
435,949
36,800
321,841
32,229
448,027
767,601
100
1,079,502
20,000
14,616
4,148
149,502
68,384
75,322
157,190
19,122
35,950
2,000
24,866
98,000
38,380
55,815
2,000
25,000
167,000
105,000
625,769
105,000
133,000
73,728
6,573,162

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

oK o

Iolo o o

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

(=R [=]

oo

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

wooocoo

LoocooOoOocoO0ODDOoCOODDODOO00000D0000COC0ODO0C

(1) This change was based on Fy2009 Budget presented by CRA on 9/15/08, Agenda #080372
(2) This change was based on lhe 1st quarter amendatory presenled by CRA on 3/16/09, Agenda #080889

(3) To budgets funds for lhe Depot Park Master Plan as approved by agenda #070004

24

Recommended
Amendments

oo o

lolo o ©

Recommended
Amendments

o

[[=] (=]

Recommended
Amendments

Booo oo

KOO DOo o000 0OCOD0000D00DCDOD00DCD0C00D0OO

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

71,513
4,898,036
3800 859
8,770,438

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

3.500.000
3,500,000

3,500,000

3,500,000

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

840,027
482,658
11,267
87,944
5,161,265
6,573,162

71,736
14,023
145,028
1,170,444
50,000
435,949
36,800
321,841
32,229
448,027
767 601
100
1,079,502
20,000
14,616

625,769
105,000
133,000
73,728
6,573,162

(182)

888

@)
(1



FIFTH AVE/PLSNT ST REDEV TRUST (#613)

Sourcos (Multiple Year Accounts):

Property Tax increment-County
Transfer from General Fund
Capital Contributions
Appropriation from Fund Balance
Ptior Year Apprgpriations

Total Sources

ses (Multiple Ye a):

Revolving Loan Program (W500)
Sidewalks (W502)

Residential Acquisition (W503)
Transfer to Operating (W506)
Coordinated Signage (W507)
Signage/Streetscape (W508)

Model Block Program (W509)

FFGFC Of 2002 Loan-5th Ave (W510)
FAPS Maintenance (W513)

NW 8th Ave Procees Prj (W514)
Redevelopment Plan (W515)

FAPS Marketing (W516)

NW 5th Ave Project (W519)

A Quinn Jones Project (W520)

FAPS Related Professional Serv (W521)
Public Art (W522)

Fifth Avenue Arts Festival (W523)
FAPS-DeS|gn Tech Standards (W524)
CRA Office Building {W529)

Model Block Program - C (W530)
Model Block Programs - E (\W531)
Maode! Block FProgram - F \W532)
Model Block Prograrm - G (W533)
Model Block Program - H {W534)
Model Block Program - | ( #535)
Unwversity House on NW 13th St (W536)
Primary Coiridors-NW 5th Ave (W537)
Uruversity House (W538)
Fagade/Paint Program (W539)

Model Block Progiam - J (W540)
Histlorie Heritage Trail (Wh41)
Planced Fund Balance

Total Uses ;

()
2)
3)

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

EE
N O 00O

14,943
15,473
30,295
377,521
8,736
625,646
1,059,270
259,977
65,030
9,465
15,000
13,398
63,255
20,602
22,360
10,000
4,000
2,000

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

270,762
162,155
120,000
130,303
2.768.907
3,442,127

14,943
16,473
69,656
482,085
8,736
625,646
1,059,270
311,995
76,847
9,465
15,000
13,398
63,255
45,802
22,350
10,000
4,000
2,000
46,000
22,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000

0
274,501
148,884
15,000
22,400
5,000
38,511
3442127

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

This change was based on Fy2009 Budget prese ied by CRA on 9/15/08, Agenda #080372
This change was based on the 1st quarter amendatory presented by CRA on 3/16/09, Agenda #080869

For the project of the A, Quinn Jones School Facility development

25

oo oo o

CO0O0OO0OO00O0O0O0OO0O0O0COODOOOOOO

INY
2
©
©
o &

(28,994)

oo oo

Recommended
Amendments

ICoo oo

B0 0CC00D0C000D0CC0COD0000D0O0DDODOD

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

270,762
152,155
120,000
130,303

7
3,442,127

14,943
15,473
69,656
482,085
8,736
625,646
1,059,270
311,995
76,847
9,465
15,000
13,308
63,255
45,602
22,350
10,000
4,000
2,000
46,000
22,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
28,994
274,501
120,000
15,000
22,400
5,000
38,511
344227

(1)



COLLEGE PARK/UNIV. HEIGHTS REDEV (#618)

Ol 5):
Property Tax Increment-County
Transfer from General Fund
Appropriation from Fund Balance
Pr Appropriation:
Total Sources

1t Ac
University Ave/13 St (W703)
CPUH Sidewalks (W704)
Transfer To Operaling (W708)
N.W. 17th St. Streelscape (W709)
Coordinated Signage (W710)
Streetscape/Park Matching (W711)
Csx/6th St - Stringfellow Prop (W712)
Stormwater Management (W714)
NW 1st Ave (W715)
W University Ave Loft (W717)
CPUH Maintenance (W719)
Newspaper Racks (W720)
Fagade Grant Prograin (W721)
Redevelopmenl Plan Rewrite (W722)
CPUH Marketing {W723)
Primary Corridors (\W724)
Graffiti Abatement W725)
SW 5th'Ave Impry-Triangle Design (W726)
SW 5thAve Improvements (W727)
Bricks on the Avenue (W728)
Incenlive Proforma Review (W729)
Heritage Caks Project (W731)
Woodbury Row Project {(W732)
SW 2nd Ave Underground Ulilities (W733)
SW 7th Ave Improvements (W734)
Depot Hail Trail (NV735)
Depot i*ark Area Master Plan (W736)

CPUH Project-Professional Services {W737)

FFGFC Of 2005 Loan-CPUH (W738)
Campus View | {W739)
Stratford Courl (W740)
Parking Management {W741)
Optlionsidcquisibons (A743)
CPUH Uesign Tech Standards (*W745)
6th Stract Rail-to-Trail (W746)
Primary Corridors-N 8tn St (W748}
Primary Corridors-SW13lh St (W749)
Primary Corridors-SW 6tin SL(W751)
Primary Corridors-S Main St (W752)
SW 8th Ave Improvements (\W754)
Depot Ave-CPUH (W757)
Linear Stormwater Study (W758)
Expansion Area Study (W759)
5th Ave Commercial Building (W760)
Camden Court (W761)
Planned Fund Balance

Total Uses

FY 2009
Adopted
Budget

0
0
0
8.104 267
$.104,267

366,500
86,268
1,145,591
12,012
11,255
1,761,978
26,750
982,915
69,761
581,713
235,604
15,000
305,000
54,860
88,858
311,286
5,000
12,150
300,989
116,600
20,000
52,437
52,769
125,771
271,500
1,007,852
50,000
100,910
58,324
157,238
36,449
25,000
75,642
2,000

-1

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

1,756,034
986,800
547,526

9,104 267

12,394,627

366,500
86,268
1,719,541
12,012
11,255
1,761,978
26,750
982,915
69,761
615,787
262,520
15,000
305,000
54,860
144 005
311,287
5,000
12,160
300,989
116,600
20,000
67,379
65,718
125,771
271,500
1,507,852
50,000
150,910
116,619
219,149
49,113
25,000
1,230,254
2,000
50,000
24,000
510,000
39,714
550,000
0
25,000

cocoo

114,580
12304827

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

cIooo o

(592)
145
0
(145)
0
(1,361,038)
0
(603,500)
0

0
0
(15,000)
0
(30,088)
0

0
0
0
0
(7.427)
0
0
0

0
528,500

(128,974)

cooocoo

1,138,647
0

75,000
40,975
376,528

(1) This change was based on Fy2009 Budget presented by CRA on 9/15/08, Agenda #080372

{2) To correct previous yesar budget transaclion

(2) This change was based on the 1st quarier amendatory presenled by CRA on 3/16/09, Agenda #080889
(3) These changes were approved during the 12/15/08 CRA meeling, #080668
(4) These changes were approved during the 8/17/09 CRA meeting, #090318

ARTS IN PUBLIC PLACES FUND (#619)

Sources {Multiple Year Accounts);

Transfer from RTS

Transfer from CIRB of 2005 CPF
Appropriation from Fund Balance

Pnor Year Appropriations-Reconciliation

Total Sources

Uses (Multiple Year Accounts);
Cultural Affairs Administration
RTS Transfer Facilily (TOO1)
Art In Public Places Projects (T116)
Prige Year Aporopations-Reconcilialion

Total Uses

FY2009
Adopted
Budget
0
0
0
82604
£2.604
Q
o]
Q
82804
£2.604

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

oo oo o

oo oo o

Recommended
Amendments

oo ooo

P - - - - N-E-F-N-E-F-N-N-N-N-N- NN - - N - - = - - - - R - ===

Recommended
Amendments

(1) This recommended change is to the meel lhe 1% contribution provision of lhe Arts in Public Place Trust Ordinance

(#980386) for ihe RTS Iransfer Facilily Project

(2) This recommended change Is lo the meet the 1% conlribution provision of the Arts in Public Place Trust Ordinance
{(#990386) for the Easlside Recreation Center and the GPD Annex Headquarlers

(3) To sel up FY2009 portion of transfer from AIPP to General Fund

26

Recommended
Budget
as of 8/30/09

1,756,034
986,800
547,526

9,104 267

12,394,627

365,908
86,413
1,719,541
11,867
11,255
400,940
26,750
379,415
69,761
615,787
262,520
0

305,000
24,772
144,005
311,287
5,000
12,160
300,989
109,173
20,000
67,379
65,718
1256771
800,000
1,507,852
50,000
125,115
116,519
219,149
49113
25,000
1,101,280
2,000
50,000
24,000
510,000
39,714
550,000
1,138,647
25,000
75,000
40,975
376,528
12,944
114,380
12,394,627

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

13,376
31,745
9,000

136,725

9,000
13,376
31,745
82604

136725

3

3

(3.4)

(1)

3)
2



EASTSIDE REDEV. TRUST FUND (#621)

Sources (Multiple Year Accounts):

Properly Tax Increment-Counly

Transfer from General Fund

Approprialion from Fund Balance
1o coprialion

Total Sources

'
Transfer to Operaling (W900)
Fagade Grant Program (W901)
Coordinated Public Signage (W902)
Camp Property (W904)
Capital Projects (W905)
Eastside Marketing (W908)
Eastside Maintenance (W907)
Demolition Project (W908)
Model Block Program (W909)
Extensive Graffiti Abatement (W910)
Eastside Streetscaping (W911)
Design & Technical Standards (W912)
East University Ave Medians (W914)
CRA Expansion Plan (W915)
Related Professional Services (W916)
Cotton Club Project (W917)
Gateway Project {W918)
Rasidential-Commercial Qptions (W919)
Kennady Homes Froject (W920)

SE Hawihorne Road Redevelopment (W923)

Primary Corridors-Hawthorn Rd (W824)
Primary Corridors-Walda Rd (W925)
Primary Cerridors-15th St(W926)

CRA Office Building (W827)

Depot Area Master Plan (W738)

Prinr Year Approptiaions-Reconciation
Total Uses

(1

@

FY2009
Adopted
Budget

0
0
0
1,917,230
1.917.230

282,563
80,047
7,000
450
43,626
12,284
20,000
18,933
69,127
2,000
213,608
7,010
86,817
20,000
25,000
122,232
341,482
36,875
20,000

0

0

0

0

0

10,000
488175
1,917,230

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of
6/30/09

Approved Changes
& Rollovers

371,436
208,693
181,610
1,917,230

LR RAv2S. 3

2,678,969

=) =Nl oN=}

413,650
110,047
7,000
450
43,626
12,284
20,000
18,933
90,952
2,000
213,608
7,010
141,817
20,000
26.000
197,232
366,483
61,875
20,000
232,827
25,000
25,000
65,000
51,000
10,000
498,175
2,878,969

DO CcCoO000C 00000000000 DO0000C0O

This change was based on Fy2009 Buaget preserted by CRA an 9/15/08. Agenda #080372
This change was based on the 1st quarter amencatory presenled by CRA on 3/16/09, Agerda #080889

DROP PLAN PENSION TRUST (#625)

Sources:

Appropriation from Fund Balance

£Y2000 Adapled Budast

Total Sources

Uses (Multiple Year Accounts):

Refund of Pension Contribution
Plannad Usaga/Ratention of F

lotal Uses

n

Balanca

FY2008
Adopted
Budget

To record ICMA drop plan actvily foi this fund in FY2009.

FY2009
Amended
Budget as of Approved Changes
6/30/09 & Rollovers
0 0
0
530,01 0
0 0
1530000 9
1.530,000 9

27

Recommended
Amendments

Blo o oo

PIOOOOODOOCO0OO0OOCODOO0OOCOOCODOO0OO0OO0COOCO

Recommended
Amendments

294,874
o]

294.874

294,874
9]

294,874

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

371,436
208,693
181,610
1.917.230

Lo 1leot

2,678,969

413,650
110,047
7,000
450
43,626
12,284
20,000
18,933
90,952
2,000
213,608
7,010
141,817
20,000
25,000
197,232
366,483
61,875
20,000
232,827
26,000
25,000
65000
51,000
10,000
498,175
2578,8969

Recommended
Budget
as of 9/30/09

294,874
1,530,000

(U]

(1)



